INVITATION TO BID 

IMPROVEMENT OF EVSU GATE 01, GATE 02 (MAIN GATE), 

AND GATE 05, AND PERIMETER FENCE 

1. The Eastern Visayas State University, through the INTERNALLY GENERATED 

FUND (IGF) FY 2024 intends to apply the sum of Seven Million Four Hundred 

Seventy-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-One Pesos and 24/100 

(Php7,477,821.24) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments 

under the contract for IB-2024-09-26 Improvement of EVSU Gate 01, Gate 02 (Main 

Gate), and Gate 05, and Perimeter Fence. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall 

be automatically rejected at bid opening.

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is for the construction of 

Works, as described in Section VI (Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for 2024 in the 

amount of Seven Million Four Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Eight 

Hundred Twenty-One Pesos and 24/100 (Php7,477,821.24). 

2.1. The source of funding is INTERNALLY GENERATED FUND (IGF) FY 

2024. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 

and its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manual and associated